
983000-461

11-03

SERVICE PARTS
PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES
PIEZAS DE SERVICIO
UT20002, UT20003, UT20022, UT20023, UT20042 AND UT20043

HOMELITE CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.
1428 Pearman Dairy Road Anderson, SC 29625

Post Office Box 1207, Anderson, SC 29622
Phone 1-800-242-4672

www.homelite.com

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



SERVICE PARTS - UT20002, UT20003, UT20022, UT20023, UT20042 and UT20043

For product information, technical help, dealer loca-
tions or parts ordering information visit our website at:
www.homelite.com or call 1-800-242-4672.

REPLACEMENT PARTS - ALL MODELS
String Head Assembly (.080 in.) ................... AP04114

.080 in. Spool and String ............................... AH04112

Air Filter ......................................................... AH04107

Fuel Cap ........................................................ AP04108

50:1 Fuel Mix ................................................ AH99G01

Spark Plug ..................................................... PS02227

(Champion RCJ6Y) or NGK BPMR70)

Ref # Part No. Description Qty.

1 UP03091 Handle Assembly 1
(Includes hardware)

2 UP04567 Throttle Cable 1
3 985330001 Handle Assemble 1
4 983815001 Trigger 1
5 PS01611 Clamp - Boom 1
6 82538 Screw 1
7 82537 Screw 4

REPLACEMENT PARTS - MODELS
UT20002, UT20003, UT20022, UT20023
Trimlite and Trim ‘n Edge

Ref # Part No. Description Qty.

1 UP06710 Deflector Assy. 1
(Includes hardware)

2 UP00710 Curved Shaft Assy. 1
3 AP04166 Spool Retainer (RH) 1
4 UP00008 Edger Guide Assy. 1

REPLACEMENT PARTS - MODELS
UT20042 AND UT20043
Easy Reach

Ref # Part No. Description Qty.

1 984821001 Grass Shield Assy. 1
(Includes hardware)

2 984767001 Straight Shaft Assy. 1
3 984931001 Washer 1
4 984244001 Gear Head 1
5 PS04673 Screw (10-24 x 5/8) 1
6 PS04680 Screw (1/4-20 x 1 1/4) 1
7 AP04103 Spool Retainer (LH) 1
8 PS04438 Adapter Shaft 1

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

2

4

3

1

2

3

4

6
5

3

7

8

1

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES - UT20002, UT20003, UT20022, UT20023, UT20042 et UT20043

Pour tout renseignement au sujet du produit, toute
assistance technique, obtention d’adresses de
concessionnaires ou informations concernant le passage
de commande, visiter notre site Internet à l’adresse :
www.homelite.com ou appeler le 1-800-242-4672.

PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES – TOUS LES
MODÈLES
Tête de coupe complète (0,080 po) ....................... AP04114

Bobine et ligne de 0,080 po ................................... AH04112

Filtre à air ................................................................ AH04107

Bouchon de carburant ............................................ AP04108

Mélange 50:1 ......................................................... AH99G01

Bougie ..................................................................... PS02227

(Champion RCJ6Y ou NGK BPMR70)

No.
de réf. No. de pièce Description Qté

1 UP03091 Poignée 1
(quincaillerie incluse)

2 UP04567 Câble d’accélérateur 1
3 985330001 Poignée 1
4 983815001 Gâchette 1
5 PS01611 Collier de tige 1
6 82538 Vis 1
7 82537 Vis 4

PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES – MODÈLES
UT20002, UT20003, UT20022, UT20023
Trimlite et Trim ‘n Edge

No.
de réf. No. de pièce Description Qté

1 UP06710 Déflecteur 1
(quincaillerie incluse)

2 UP00710 Arbre courbe 1
3 AP04166 Retenue de bobine

(pas à droite) 1
4 UP00008 Guide coupe-bordure 1

PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES – MODÈLES
UT20042 ET UT20043
Easy Reach

No.
de réf. No. de pièce Description Qté

1 984821001 Déflecteur d’herbe 1
(quincaillerie incluse)

2 984767001 Arbre droit 1
3 984931001 Rondelle 1
4 984244001 Carter d’engrenages 1
5 PS04673 Vis (10-24 x 5/8) 1
6 PS04680 Vis (1/4-20 x 1 1/4 po) 1
7 AP04103 Retenue de bobine

(pas à gauche) 1
8 PS04438 Arbre adaptateur 1

�������������������� 1
2

3

4

6
5

3

7��������������������������������������������������2 4

3

1���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� 12

3

4

5
6

7

8

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



PIEZAS DE SERVICIO - UT20002, UT20003, UT20022, UT20023, UT20042 y UT20043

Si necesita información sobre los productos, asistencia
técnica, la ubicación de establecimientos de venta y la
forma de efectuar pedidos de piezas, visite nuestro sitio en
la red mundial, en: www.homelite.com o llame al
1-800-242-4672.

PIEZAS DE REPUESTO - TODOS LOS
MODELOS
Conjunto del cabezal del hilo (0.080 pulg.) .......... AP04114

Carrete e hilo de 0.080 pulg. ................................. AH04112

Filtro de aire ............................................................ AH04107

Tapa del tanque de combustible ........................... AP04108

Mezcla de combustible 50:1 ................................. AH99G01

Bujía ........................................................................ PS02227

(Champion RCJ6Y o NGK BPMR70)

# ref. Núm. pieza Descripción Cant.

1 UP03091 Conjunto del mango 1
(Incluye las piezas de ferretería)

2 UP04567 Cable del acelerador 1
3 985330001 Conjunto del mango 1
4 983815001 Gatillo 1
5 PS01611 Abrazadera del brazo 1
6 82538 Tornillo 1
7 82537 Tornillo 4

PIEZAS DE REPUESTO - MODELOS
UT20002, UT20003, UT20022, UT20023
Trimlite y Trim ‘n Edge

# ref. Núm. pieza Descripción Cant.

1 UP06710 Conjunto del deflector 1
(Incluye las piezas de ferretería)

2 UP00710 Conjunto del eje curvo 1
3 AP04166 Retén del carrete (der.) 1
4 UP00008 Conjunto de la guía para

recortar bordes 1

PIEZAS DE REPUESTO - MODELOS
UT20042 Y UT20043
Easy Reach

# ref. Núm. pieza Descripción Cant.

1 984821001 Conjunto del paracésped 1
(Incluye las piezas de ferretería)

2 984767001 Conjunto del eje recto 1
3 984931001 Arandela 1
4 984244001 Cabezal de engranajes 1
5 PS04673 Tornillo (10-24 x 5/8) 1
6 PS04680 Tornillo (1/4-20 x 1 1/4) 1
7 AP04103 Retén del carrete (izq.) 1
8 PS04438 Eje adaptador 1

�������������������� 1
2

3

4

6
5

3

7��������������������������������������������������2 4

3

1���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� 12

3

4

5
6

7

8

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com


